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Rank Critical Natural Lands Projects County 1
Remaining 

Acres
Cumulative 

Acres2
Work Plan 
Priority3

1 Lake Wales Ridge Ecosystem CL Lake/ Osceola/ Highlands/ Polk 27,121           27,121              High
2 Wekiva – Ocala Greenway CL, AA, PO Lake/ Orange/ Seminole/ Volusia 26,190           53,311              High
3 Bombing Range Ridge CL Polk/ Highlands/ Osceola 35,403           88,715              High
4 Apalachicola River Jackson/ Gadsden/ Liberty/ Calhoun 11,205           99,920              High
5 Panther Glades Hendry 40,638           140,558            High
6 Wacissa/ Aucilla River Sinks Jefferson/ Taylor 10,033           150,591            High
7 Upper St. Marks River Corridor Leon/ Jefferson/ Wakulla 11,030           161,621            High
8 Triple Diamond Okeechobee 7,997             169,619            High
9 Belle Meade BA Collier 6,160             175,779            High

10 Perdido Pitcher Plant Prairie Escambia 2,471             178,250            High
11 Caloosahatchee Ecoscape Hendry/ Glades 13,516           191,765            High
12 Longleaf Pine Ecosystem BA Hamilton/ Gilchrist/ Volusia/ Marion 11,334           203,099            High
13 Etoniah/Cross Florida Greenway Clay/ Putnam/ Marion/ Levy/ Citrus 66,399           269,498            High/Med
14 Pine Island Slough Ecosystem Osceola 48,847           318,345            Medium
15 Osceola Pine Savannas BA Osceola 27,023           345,368            Medium
16 Camp Blanding – Raiford Greenway Baker/ Bradford/ Clay/ Union 33,861           379,229            Medium
17 Twelvemile Slough Hendry 8,569             387,798            Medium
18 Devil's Garden Hendry/ Collier 82,994           470,792            Medium
19 South Goethe Marion/ Levy 11,699           482,491            Medium
20 Half Circle L Ranch Hendry/ Collier 11,176           493,667            Medium
21 Kissimmee – St. Johns River Connector Okeechobee/ Indian River 34,561           528,227            Medium
22 Bear Hammock Marion 4,677             532,904            Med/Low
23 Bear Creek Forest Bay/ Calhoun/ Gulf 100,462         633,366            Low
24 Lake Hatchineha Watershed BA Osceola/ Polk 5,443             638,809            Low
25 Wolfe Creek Forest Santa Rosa 10,090           648,899            Low
26 Pinhook Swamp Baker/ Columbia 60,416           709,315            Low
27 San Pedro Bay Madison/ Taylor 45,001           754,316            Low
28 Southeastern Bat Maternity Caves Jackson/ Alachua/ Marion/ Citrus/  Sumter 579                754,895            Low
29 Shoal River Buffer Okaloosa 2,089             756,985            Low
30 Upper Shoal River Walton 12,019           769,004            Low
31 Ichetucknee Trace Columbia 1,901             770,904            Low
32 Hixtown Swamp Madison 22,319           793,223            Low

Subtotal:  32 Projects (28%) 40 of 67 counties 793,223        acres (40%)
Rank Critical Historical Resources Projects County 1 Rem. Acres Cum. Acres2 WP Priority3

1 Windover Archaeological Site AA Brevard 8                    8                       High
2 Pierce Mound Complex Franklin 564                572                   High/Med
3 Three Chimneys Volusia 55                  627                   Medium
4 Okeechobee Battlefield Okeechobee 88                  715                   Medium
5 Battle of Wahoo Swamp Sumter 856                1,571                Med/Low
6 Pineland Site Complex Lee 142                1,713                Low

Subtotal:  6 Projects (5%) 6 of 67 counties 1,713            acres (0.1%)
Rank Substantially Complete Projects County 1 Rem. Acres Cum. Acres2 WP Priority3

1 Estero Bay Lee 2,386             2,386                High
2 Spruce Creek Volusia 460                2,846                High
3 Charlotte Harbor Estuary Charlotte/ Lee/ Sarasota 6,848             9,694                High/Med
4 South Walton County Ecosystem Walton 3,238             12,932              Med/Low
5 Save Our Everglades † CL Collier 374                13,306              Low
6 Lochloosa Wildlife Alachua 5,096             18,402              Low

Subtotal:  6 Projects (5%) 7 of 67 counties 18,402          acres (1%)
Rank Climate Change Lands Projects County 1 Rem. Acres Cum. Acres2 WP Priority3

1 Florida Keys Ecosystem ‡ BA, AA, PO Monroe 6,248             6,248                High
2 Caber Coastal Connector Levy 7,398             13,647              High
3 North Key Largo Hammocks AA Monroe 871                14,517              High

4 St. Joe Timberland Bay/ Franklin/ Gadsden/ Gulf/ Jefferson/ Leon/ Liberty/ 
Taylor/ Wakulla/ Walton/ Washington 87,341           101,858            High/Med

5 Northeast Florida Blueway †‡ AA Duval/ St. Johns/ Flagler 13,317           115,175            Med/Low
6 Coupon Bight/ Key Deer Monroe 1,583             116,758            Low
7 St. Johns River Blueway † AA St. Johns 26,202           142,961            Low
8 Florida Springs Coastal Greenway Citrus 9,931             152,891            Low
9 Terra Ceia BA Manatee 1,780             154,671            Low

10 Archie Carr Sea Turtle Refuge BA Brevard/ Indian River 274                154,945            Low
11 Dickerson Bay/ Bald Point Wakulla/ Franklin 2,996             157,942            Low
12 Garcon Ecosystem Santa Rosa 3,857             161,798            Low
13 Peaceful Horse Ranch Desoto 4,171             165,969            Low
14 Tiger/ Little Tiger Island Nassau 1,141             167,110            Low

Subtotal:  14 Projects (12%) 23 of 67 counties 167,110        acres (8%)
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Rank Less-Than-Fee Projects County 1
Remaining 

Acres
Cumulative 

2Acres
Work Plan 

3Priority
1 Adams Ranch Osceola            10,304              10,304 High
2 Ochlockonee River Conservation Area Gadsden/ Leon              3,254              13,558 High
3  Seven Runs Creek ‡ AA, PO Walton            26,160              39,718 High
4 Ayavalla Plantation Leon              5,936              45,654 High
5 Fisheating Creek Ecosystem Glades/ Highlands          108,974            154,628 High/Med
6  Lower Suwannee River and Gulf Watershed NP Dixie            46,515            201,143 Medium
7 Myakka Ranchlands Sarasota            11,244            212,387 Medium
8 Big Bend Swamp/ Holopaw Ranch Osceola            46,842            259,229 Medium
9 Clay Ranch Putnam              2,458            261,686 Medium

10 Ranch Reserve Brevard/ Indian River/ Osceola            12,594            274,281 Medium
11 Raiford – Osceola Greenway Baker/ Union            67,457            341,738 Med/Low
12 Tiger Cattle Company Ranch Okeechobee              2,234            343,972 Low
13 Gulf Hammock Levy            25,598            369,569 Low
14 Mill Creek Marion            12,296            381,865 Low
15 Maytown Flatwoods Brevard              7,184            389,050 Low
16 Hosford Chapman's Rhododendron Protection Zone Gadsden/ Liberty              6,927            395,976 Low
17 Lower Perdido River Buffer Escambia              2,375            398,352 Low
18 Old Town Creek Watershed Hardee/ Polk              7,306            405,658 Low
19 Peace River Refuge Desoto              3,863            409,520 Low
20 West Aucilla River Buffer Jefferson                 697            410,218 Low
21 Little River Conservation Area Gadsden              2,057            412,274 Low
22 San Felasco Conservation Corridor Alachua                 373            412,647 Low
23  Horse Creek Ranch NP DeSoto/ Hardee            16,317            428,964 Low
24 Millstone Plantation Leon                   57            429,020 Low
25 Suwannee County Preservation Suwannee              1,256            430,276 Low

Subtotal:  25 Projects (22%) 24 of 67 counties         430,276 acres (22%)
Rank Partnerships & Regional Incentives Projects County 1 Rem. Acres 2Cum. Acres 3WP Priority

1  Florida's First Magnitude Springs ‡ PO
Walton/ Washington/ Bay/ Jackson/ Wakulla/ Leon/ 

Hamilton/ Madison/ Suwannee/ Lafayette/ Levy/ 
Marion/ Hernando

             5,843                5,843 High

2  Northeast Fla. Timberlands & Watershed Reserve ‡ AA, PO Duval/ Nassau/ Clay            87,200              93,043 High
3  Brevard Coastal Scrub Ecosystem ‡ AA Brevard            20,047            113,090 High
4 Indian River Lagoon Blueway Volusia/ Brevard/ Indian River/ St. Lucie/ Martin            20,949            134,039 High
5 Escribano Point Santa Rosa              1,794            135,833 High
6 Corkscrew Regional Ecosystem Watershed Lee/ Collier            38,755            174,588 High
7 Wakulla Springs Protection Zone Wakulla/ Leon              3,989            178,577 High
8 Annutteliga Hammock Citrus/ Hernando            19,075            197,652 High/Med
9  Clear Creek/ Whiting Field ‡ AA Santa Rosa              3,590            201,242 Medium

10 Volusia Conservation Corridor Volusia/ Flagler            32,410            233,651 Medium
11 Heather Island/ Oklawaha River Marion            19,925            253,576 Medium
12 Dade County Archipelago Miami-Dade                 318            253,894 Medium
13 Flagler County Blueway Flagler              4,273            258,167 Medium
14 Middle Chipola River Jackson/ Calhoun            11,489            269,656 Medium
15 Rainbow River Corridor Marion/ Citrus              1,176            270,832 Medium
16  Watermelon Pond BA Levy/ Alachua              5,829            276,661 Medium
17 Sand Mountain Washington/ Bay            14,517            291,177 Medium
18 Charlotte Harbor Flatwoods Charlotte/ Lee              3,882            295,059 Medium
19 Atlantic Ridge Ecosystem Martin              8,428            303,487 Medium
20 Lake Santa Fe Alachua/ Bradford              9,799            313,286 Medium
21 Catfish Creek Polk              9,194            322,480 Medium
22 Pal – Mar Palm Beach/ Martin            10,303            332,783 Medium
23 Green Swamp Lake/ Polk          183,021            515,804 Med/Low
24 Pumpkin Hill Creek Duval            11,049            526,853 Low
25 Carr Farm/ Price's Scrub Marion/ Alachua                 304            527,158 Low
26 Crossbar/ Al Bar Ranch Pasco            12,439            539,597 Low
27 Baldwin Bay/ St. Marys River Duval/ Nassau              9,134            548,730 Low
28 Florida National Scenic Trail Columbia                     6            548,736 Low
29 Lafayette Forest Lafayette            10,276            559,013 Low
30 Hall Ranch Charlotte              8,511            567,524 Low

Subtotal:  30 Projects (27%) 36 of 67 counties         567,524 acres (29%)
TOTAL of 113 projects 63 of 67 counties      1,978,248 acres

1 Counties with no remaining acreage to acquire in a project not listed here  –  see individual project summaries for additional counties in which acquisitions 
2 Cumulative acres used to calculate in which Priority Group of the Acquisition Work Plan each project will qualify.
3 Work Plan Priority Groups pursuant to Rule 18-24.006(6):
High/Med = Portion of project in High Priority Group & portion in Medium  Priority Group  
Med/Low = Portion of project in Medium Priority Group & portion in Low Priority Group  
Projects Included in FY 2010-11 Work Plan:    CL = Approved contracts in Closing AA  = Anticipated Acquisitions
† Projects included in work plan due to good faith negotiations that began in 2008 when project was ranked in the A Priority Group.

completed. NP = New Project added to list.

BA = Boundary Amended.
High Priority Group = top 1/3 acreage within each Category

Medium Priority Group = middle 1/3 acreage within each Category
Low Priority Group = bottom 1/3 acreage within each Category

PO  = Potential Opportunities
‡ Grant Funds or partner funding also available.
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